

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 04Y001
 PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			44.95 %			-10.94 %		25.00 %
			64,000.00	92,770.00	28,770.00	57,000.00	-7,000.00	80,000.00	16,000.00	
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 81170.0000	L.F.	0.0350	0.0200	-42.86 %	0.0300	-14.29 %	0.0300	-14.29 %	
			2,840.95	1,623.40	-1,217.55	2,435.10	-405.85	2,435.10	-405.85	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				-60.10 %			-81.58 %		-81.58 %
			1,629.00	650.00	-979.00	300.00	-1,329.00	300.00	-1,329.00	
4	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 62.0000	EACH	100.0000	65.0000	-35.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	65.0000	-35.00 %	
			6,200.00	4,030.00	-2,170.00	4,340.00	-1,860.00	4,030.00	-2,170.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 380.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	17.0000	-5.56 %	35.0000	94.44 %	12.0000	-33.33 %	
			6,840.00	6,460.00	-380.00	13,300.00	6,460.00	4,560.00	-2,280.00	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4686.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.7500	-62.50 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			46,860.00	23,430.00	-23,430.00	17,572.50	-29,287.50	37,488.00	-9,372.00	
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 1810.0000	TON	11.0000	13.2500	20.45 %	15.0000	36.36 %	15.0000	36.36 %	
			19,910.00	23,982.50	4,072.50	27,150.00	7,240.00	27,150.00	7,240.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ASPHALT CRS-2 541.0000	TON	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %	215.0000	7.50 %	225.0000	12.50 %	
			108,200.00	94,675.00	-13,525.00	116,315.00	8,115.00	121,725.00	13,525.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 PROJECT : 04Y001
 : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			34,850.00	34,850.00		34,850.00			34,850.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4	C.Y.	15.0000	26.5000	76.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %	21.0500	40.33 %	
	2440.0000		36,600.00	64,660.00	28,060.00	43,920.00	7,320.00	51,362.00	14,762.00	
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	HR	75.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	75.0000	0.00 %	58.0000	-22.67 %	
	64.0000		4,800.00	0.00	-4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	3,712.00	-1,088.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	45.0000	80.0000	77.78 %	60.0000	33.33 %	90.0000	100.00 %	
	348.0000		15,660.00	27,840.00	12,180.00	20,880.00	5,220.00	31,320.00	15,660.00	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	29.7500	27.5400	-7.43 %	28.5000	-4.20 %	28.0000	-5.88 %	
	32950.0000		980,262.50	907,443.00	-72,819.50	939,075.00	-41,187.50	922,600.00	-57,662.50	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			32,420.00	32,420.00		32,420.00		32,420.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,610.00	21,610.00		21,610.00		21,610.00		
16	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	55.0000	40.0000	-27.27 %	49.0000	-10.91 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	
	1550.0000		85,250.00	62,000.00	-23,250.00	75,950.00	-9,300.00	69,750.00	-15,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 04Y001
 PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	531.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.6000	-9.33%	13.6000	-9.33%	13.7000	-8.67%	
			7,965.00	7,221.60	-743.40	7,221.60	-743.40	7,274.70	-690.30	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,750.0000	-12.50%	1,750.0000	-12.50%	1,800.0000	-10.00%	
			4,000.00	3,500.00	-500.00	3,500.00	-500.00	3,600.00	-400.00	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	610.0000	52.50%	610.0000	52.50%	625.0000	56.25%	
			800.00	1,220.00	420.00	1,220.00	420.00	1,250.00	450.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	410.0000	2.50%	410.0000	2.50%	425.0000	6.25%	
			800.00	820.00	20.00	820.00	20.00	850.00	50.00	
21	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	2200.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.9000	-36.67%	1.9000	-36.67%	2.0000	-33.33%	
			6,600.00	4,180.00	-2,420.00	4,180.00	-2,420.00	4,400.00	-2,200.00	
22	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
23	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	250.0000	-75.00%	500.0000	-50.00%	500.0000	-50.00%	
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	50.0000	HR	55.0000	50.0000	-9.09%	55.0000	0.00%	60.0000	9.09%	
			2,750.00	2,500.00	-250.00	2,750.00	0.00	3,000.00	250.00	
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	508.0000	EACH	20.0000	19.2500	-3.75%	18.0000	-10.00%	18.0000	-10.00%	
			10,160.00	9,779.00	-381.00	9,144.00	-1,016.00	9,144.00	-1,016.00	
26	PAINT LINE									
	243630.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00%	0.0800	-20.00%	0.0800	-20.00%	
			24,363.00	17,054.10	-7,308.90	19,490.40	-4,872.60	19,490.40	-4,872.60	
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	800.0000	S.F.	5.0000	2.6000	-48.00%	2.3500	-53.00%	2.3500	-53.00%	
			4,000.00	2,080.00	-1,920.00	1,880.00	-2,120.00	1,880.00	-2,120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 04Y001
 PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	630.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.5000	-41.67 %	1.6500	-72.50 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	
			3,780.00	2,205.00	-1,575.00	1,039.50	-2,740.50	1,260.00	-2,520.00	
29	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	200.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	400.00	-400.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	
30	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER - MODIFIED									
	4.0000	EACH	75.0000	85.0000	13.33 %	25.0000	-66.67 %	25.0000	-66.67 %	
			300.00	340.00	40.00	100.00	-200.00	100.00	-200.00	
31	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER - MODIFIED									
	3.0000	EACH	75.0000	85.0000	13.33 %	25.0000	-66.67 %	25.0000	-66.67 %	
			225.00	255.00	30.00	75.00	-150.00	75.00	-150.00	
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	162340.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0400	-20.00 %	0.0400	-20.00 %	0.0400	-20.00 %	
			8,117.00	6,493.60	-1,623.40	6,493.60	-1,623.40	6,493.60	-1,623.40	
33	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-14.56 %		-18.67 %		-17.72 %	
			15,800.00	13,500.00	-2,300.00	12,850.00	-2,950.00	13,000.00	-2,800.00	
34	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,250.0000	12.50 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,250.00	250.00	
35	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	500.0000	HR	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %	3.5000	0.00 %	3.5000	0.00 %	
			1,750.00	1,000.00	-750.00	1,750.00	0.00	1,750.00	0.00	
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-80.00 %		-80.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	500.00	-2,000.00	
37	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	300.0000	HR	33.0000	32.0000	-3.03 %	34.0000	3.03 %	34.0000	3.03 %	
			9,900.00	9,600.00	-300.00	10,200.00	300.00	10,200.00	300.00	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2000.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	32.8000	2.50 %	33.0000	3.13 %	
			64,000.00	66,000.00	2,000.00	65,600.00	1,600.00	66,000.00	2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 04Y001
 PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	50.0000	DAY	55.0000	70.0000	27.27 %	48.0000	-12.73 %	48.0000	-12.73 %	
			2,750.00	3,500.00	750.00	2,400.00	-350.00	2,400.00	-350.00	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	500.0000	HR	34.0000	35.0000	2.94 %	33.0000	-2.94 %	33.0000	-2.94 %	
			17,000.00	17,500.00	500.00	16,500.00	-500.00	16,500.00	-500.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1030.0000	S.F.	8.0000	5.5000	-31.25 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	
			8,240.00	5,665.00	-2,575.00	5,150.00	-3,090.00	5,150.00	-3,090.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
42	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			300.00	200.00	-100.00	150.00	-150.00	200.00	-100.00	
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	14.29 %	150.0000	-14.29 %	200.0000	14.29 %	
			525.00	600.00	75.00	450.00	-75.00	600.00	75.00	
44	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	16.0000	EACH	125.0000	175.0000	40.00 %	160.0000	28.00 %	175.0000	40.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,800.00	800.00	2,560.00	560.00	2,800.00	800.00	
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
47	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 04Y001
 PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00		1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,676,362.45</u>	<u>\$1,585,612.20</u>	<u>-5.41%</u>	<u>\$1,596,946.70</u>	<u>-4.74%</u>		<u>\$1,632,984.80</u>	<u>-2.59%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,676,362.45</u>	<u>\$1,585,612.20</u>	<u>-5.41%</u>	<u>\$1,596,946.70</u>	<u>-4.74%</u>		<u>\$1,632,984.80</u>	<u>-2.59%</u>

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			165.63 %
			64,000.00	170,000.00	106,000.00
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	81170.0000	L.F.	0.0350	0.0200	-42.86 %
			2,840.95	1,623.40	-1,217.55
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			-60.10 %
			1,629.00	650.00	-979.00
4	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	62.0000	EACH	100.0000	140.0000	40.00 %
			6,200.00	8,680.00	2,480.00
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	380.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	38.0000	111.11 %
			6,840.00	14,440.00	7,600.00
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	4686.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	3.7000	-63.00 %
			46,860.00	17,338.20	-29,521.80
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	1810.0000	TON	11.0000	14.0000	27.27 %
			19,910.00	25,340.00	5,430.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT CRS-2				
	541.0000	TON	200.0000	185.0000	-7.50 %
			108,200.00	100,085.00	-8,115.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997
 HWY : SR 124
 TITLE : SR 124
 MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
 PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	34,850.00	34,850.00	0.00 %
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4	C.Y.	36,600.00	63,440.00	73.33 %
	2440.0000		15.0000	26.0000	
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	HR	4,800.00	9,600.00	100.00 %
	64.0000		75.0000	150.0000	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	15,660.00	33,060.00	111.11 %
	348.0000		45.0000	95.0000	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	980,262.50	1,054,400.00	74,137.50 %
	32950.0000		29.7500	32.0000	7.56 %
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	32,420.00	32,420.00	0.00 %
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	21,610.00	21,610.00	0.00 %
16	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	85,250.00	108,500.00	27.27 %
	1550.0000		55.0000	70.0000	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY : SR 124
TITLE : SR 124
MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
04Y001
PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 531.0000	L.F.	15.0000 7,965.00	13.6000 7,221.60	-9.33 % -743.40
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,750.0000 3,500.00	-12.50 % -500.00
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	610.0000 1,220.00	52.50 % 420.00
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	410.0000 820.00	2.50 % 20.00
21	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 2200.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,600.00	1.9000 4,180.00	-36.67 % -2,420.00
22	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %
23	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	250.0000 250.00	-75.00 % -750.00
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 50.0000	HR	55.0000 2,750.00	50.0000 2,500.00	-9.09 % -250.00
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 508.0000	EACH	20.0000 10,160.00	19.2500 9,779.00	-3.75 % -381.00
26	PAINT LINE 243630.0000	L.F.	0.1000 24,363.00	0.0700 17,054.10	-30.00 % -7,308.90
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 800.0000	S.F.	5.0000 4,000.00	5.2000 4,160.00	4.00 % 160.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY : SR 124
TITLE : SR 124
MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING

04Y001
PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE 630.0000	L.F.	6.0000 3,780.00	8.6500 5,449.50	44.17 % 1,669.50
29	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	735.0000 1,470.00	83.75 % 670.00
30	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER - MODIFIED 4.0000	EACH	75.0000 300.00	80.0000 320.00	6.67 % 20.00
31	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER - MODIFIED 3.0000	EACH	75.0000 225.00	30.0000 90.00	-60.00 % -135.00
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 162340.0000	L.F.	0.0500 8,117.00	0.0400 6,493.60	-20.00 % -1,623.40
33	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		15,800.00	13,500.00	-14.56 % -2,300.00
34	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
35	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 500.0000	HR	3.5000 1,750.00	2.0000 1,000.00	-42.86 % -750.00
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,500.00	500.00	-80.00 % -2,000.00
37	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 300.0000	HR	33.0000 9,900.00	32.0000 9,600.00	-3.03 % -300.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2000.0000	HR	32.0000 64,000.00	33.0000 66,000.00	3.13 % 2,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY : SR 124
TITLE : SR 124
MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING
04Y001
PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	50.0000	DAY	55.0000	70.0000	27.27 %
			2,750.00	3,500.00	750.00
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	500.0000	HR	34.0000	35.0000	2.94 %
			17,000.00	17,500.00	500.00
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1030.0000	S.F.	8.0000	5.5000	-31.25 %
			8,240.00	5,665.00	-2,575.00
OTHER ITEMS					
42	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %
			300.00	200.00	-100.00
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	3.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	14.29 %
			525.00	600.00	75.00
44	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	16.0000	EACH	125.0000	175.0000	40.00 %
			2,000.00	2,800.00	800.00
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
47	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y001 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006748 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1997

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004
AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY : SR 124
TITLE : SR 124
MCFEELY RD. TO COPPEI CR. - PAVING

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PROJECT : STP-0124(014)
COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------	-----------------------

OTHER ITEMS

48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	473.60	-52.64 % -526.40
----	-----------	------	----------	--------	---------------------

CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,676,362.45	\$1,888,888.00	12.68%
----------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	--------

BASE TOTAL			\$1,676,362.45	\$1,888,888.00	12.68%
------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	--------